statements and certificates such county judge, court commissioner or justice of the peace shall receive the sum of twelve cents.

Section 2. This act shall take effect and be in force, from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 9, 1901.

No. 125, S.]

[Published April 12, 1901.

CHAPTER 154.

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named to the normal school fund income, to be expended for buildings, repairs, and equipment.

The people of the state of Wisconsin represented in senate and assembly do enact as follows:

Unexpended balance continued. Section 1. There is hereby appropriated to the normal school fund income out of any money in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, and in addition to the unpaid balance of the sum appropriated by chapter 202 of the laws of 1899, the appropriation of which balance is hereby continued, the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars, to be expended for buildings, repairs, heating apparatus and equipment.

Section 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 9, 1901.